
SWALLOW SCHOOL 
2023-24 STAFF EMAIL ADDRESS & PHONE EXTENSIONS 

262-367-2000 (phone)             262-367-5014 (fax) 
www.swallowschool.org 

 
Administration 
 
Jill Ries Superintendent riesj@swallowschool.org 108 

Anton Shircel 
Assistant Principal & Curriculum 
Coordinator 

shircela@swallowschool.org 103 

Holly Heard 
Director of Special Education & 
Dean of Students 

heardh@swallowschool.org 164 

Nancy Hazelberg Executive Assistant 
hazelbergn@swallowschool.org 
district@swallowschool.org 

124 

Jeannine Heinecke School Secretary frontdesk@swallowschool.org 100 
Zach Daniels Director of Business Services danielsz@swallowschool.org 102 

Beth Gatzow Nurse 
gatzowe@swallowschool.org 
nurse@swallowschool.org 

120 

 
Primary Staff Members 
 
Katy Riedel 4-Year-Old Kindergarten riedelk@swallowschool.org 126 
Megan Arreola 5-Year-Old Kindergarten arreolam@swallowschool.org  128 
Jennifer Lindee 5-Year-Old Kindergarten lindeej@swallowschool.org 134 
Lisa Regan 1st Grade reganl@swallowschool.org 200 
JoEllen Schuh 1st Grade schuhj@swallowschool.org 202 
Barbara Ryczek 2nd Grade ryczekb@swallowschool.org  204 
Shelly Wertschnig 2nd Grade wertschnigs@swallowschool.org 206 

Becky Christian 3rd Grade christianr@swallowschool.org 112 

Sam Hett 3rd Grade hetts@swallowschool.org 116 
Brooke Schroeder 3rd Grade schroederb@swallowschool.org 114 

Andy Sargent 4th Grade sargenta@swallowschool.org 209 
Charisse Smith 4th Grade smithcharisse@swallowschool.org  208 

Kelly Cavaiani 5th Grade cavaianik@swallowschool.org 142 

Brian Dall 5th Grade dallb@swallowschool.org 136 
Kristine Zimmerman 5th Grade zimmermank@swallowschool.org  140 

 
Middle School Staff Members 
 
Katie Jamieson 6-8 Spanish jamiesonk@swallowschool.org 146 

John Marzion 6-8 Math marzionj@swallowschool.org 306 

Gretchen Nelson 6-8 Literature nelsong@swallowschool.org 300 
Susie Polentini 6-8 Math polentinis@swallowschool.org 312 
Andrea Rice 6-8 Social Studies ricea@swallowschoool.org 304 
Charles Smith 6-8 Science smithc@swallowschool.org 310 
Anna Spears 6-8  Communications spearsa@swallowschool.org 302 
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Specialists 
 
Laurie Calbaum Choir / Music calbauml@swallowschool.org  314 
Chris Evans PLTW/Physical Education evansc@swallowschool.org  156 
Lauren LaFond Band / Music lafondl@swallowschol.org 318 
Tom Mancuso 4K-1 Art mancusot@swallowschool.org 105 
Rebecca Mork 2-8 Art morkr@swallowschool.org 147 
Scott Otto Physical Education ottos@swallowschool.org 156 

 
Special Areas 
 
Annie DiPietro Librarian dipietroa@swallowschool.org 117 
Jackie Hagenow Guidance Counselor hagenowj@swallowschool.org 144 
Greta Wollmer Psychologist wollmerg@swallowschool.org 123 

 
Special Education 
 

Abigail Algiers ESL Teacher algiersa@swallowschool.org  
Lauren Bauman Special Education Teacher baumanl@swallowschool.org 165 
Carla Frantl Occupational Therapist frantlc@swallowschool.org 163 
Holly Heard Director of Special Education heardh@swallowschool.org  164 

Emily Kobs Spec Education Teacher kobse@swallowschool.org 145 
Sarah Sarchet Speech & Language Pathologist sarchets@swallowschool.org  163 

Jeannette Snedden Special Education Teacher sneddenj@swallowschool.org 145 
 

Support Staff 
 
Cindy Felsher Floating Sub felsherc@swallowschool.org  
Danielle Fischer Special Ed Assistant fischerd@swallowschool.org  145 
Jeff Grunwald Head Custodian grunwaldj@swallowschool.org  121 
Jack Hansen Instructional Assistant hansenj@swallowschool.org 145 

Amy Hess Kitchen Aide hessa@swallowschool.org 110 

Janet Jewell Food Service Director jewellj@swallowschool.org 110 
Kathy Monis Instructional Assistant monisk@swallowschool.org 145 

Sarah Moreno Spec Ed/Instructional Assistant morenos@swallowschool.org 145 

Doug Neumann Special Ed Assistant neumannd@swallowschool.org  145 

Tabitha Oleksy Spec Ed/Instructional Assistant oleksyt@swallowschool.org 145 

Jen Rahebi Special Ed Assistant rahebij@swallowschool.org 145 

Kim Sanchez Library/Media/Tech Aide sanchezk@swallowschool.org  117 

Andrea Tarkowski Instructional Assistant tarkowskia@swallowschool.org 145 

Megan Tsimpidis Instructional Assistant tsimpidism@swallowschool.org 145 

Sarah Walsh Special Ed Assistant walshs@swallowschool.org 145 

Jennifer Willbond Special Ed Assistant willbondj@swallowschool.org 145 

Jessie Zarling Kitchen Aide zarlingj@swallowschool.org  110 
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